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Some people say that smoking marijuana should not be a criminal offence. Other people say that smoking marijuana should be a criminal offence. Which is closest to your personal point of view ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K * small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 100 100 335 231 100 300 415 256 459 542
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 294 385 294 484 517
Smoking marijuana should not be a criminal 551 78 48 34 191 156 43 176 214 146 296 254
offence
55% 59% 50% 50% 50% 63% 56% 60% 56% 50% 61% 49%
BCD | K
Smoking marijuana should be a criminal 420 47 45 33 177 84 33 106 163 138 174 245
offence
42% 36% 47% 49% 47% 34% 42% 36% 42% 47% 36% 47%
E AE AE G J
Don't know/Refused 30 7 3 1 12 7 1 11 8 10 13 17
3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 806 195 104 233 382 273 256 279 337
Weighted Base 1001 813 188 109* 229 383 273 258 280 332
Smoking marijuana should not be a criminal 551 455 96 60 116 204 166 140 157 193
offence
55% 56% 51% 55% 51% 53% 61% 54% 56% 58%
D
Smoking marijuana should be a criminal 420 333 87 46 106 164 101 110 116 129
offence
42% 41% 46% 42% 46% 43% 37% 43% 42% 39%
F
Don't know/Refused 30 25 5 3 7 14 6 8 7 9
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
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Recently the federal government has discussed changing the law regarding possession of small amounts of marijuana for personal use. The proposal is to issue tickets and fines to those caught in possession of
under 15 grams or about 20 marijuana cigarettes, instead of charging them with a crime which if convicted results in a criminal record. Do you support or oppose this suggested change?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K *small base

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 100 100 335 231 100 300 415 256 459 542
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 294 385 294 484 517
Strongly support 298 38 24 21 113 76 25 90 131 74 163 135
30% 29% 25% 31% 30% 31% 32% 31% 34% 25% 34% 26%
| K
Somewhat support 332 44 36 17 128 80 27 118 113 88 157 175
33% 33% 37% 26% 34% 32% 35% 40% 29% 30% 32% 34%
HI
Somewhat oppose 154 17 15 10 58 44 9 37 65 49 64 90
15% 13% 15% 15% 15% 18% 12% 13% 17% 17% 13% 17%
Strongly oppose 196 26 19 18 75 43 15 39 73 74 90 105
20% 19% 19% 26% 20% 17% 20% 13% 19% 25% 19% 20%
G
Don't know/Refused 22 7 3 1 6 4 1 9 3 8 10 12
2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
D H H
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Support (Top2Box) 629 83 60 39 240 156 51 208 244 162 320 310
63% 62% 62% 57% 63% 63% 66% 71% 63% 55% 66% 60%
HI |
Oppose (Low2Box) 350 43 34 28 133 87 25 77 139 123 155 195
35% 32% 35% 42% 35% 35% 32% 26% 36% 42% 32% 38%
G G
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Recently the federal government has discussed changing the law regarding possession of small amounts of marijuana for personal use. The proposal is to issue tickets and fines to those caught in possession of
under 15 grams or about 20 marijuana cigarettes, instead of charging them with a crime which if convicted results in a criminal record. Do you support or oppose this suggested change?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 806 195 104 233 382 273 256 279 337
Weighted Base 1001 813 188 109* 229 383 273 258 280 332
Strongly support 298 249 49 31 58 117 92 75 81 111
30% 31% 26% 28% 25% 30% 34% 29% 29% 33%
D
Somewhat support 332 269 62 29 70 131 98 75 103 107
33% 33% 33% 27% 31% 34% 36% 29% 37% 32%
Somewhat oppose 154 121 33 13 36 67 38 37 43 56
15% 15% 17% 12% 16% 18% 14% 14% 15% 17%
Strongly oppose 196 156 40 33 58 61 41 62 50 56
20% 19% 21% 30% 25% 16% 15% 24% 18% 17%
EF EF |
Don't know/Refused 22 17 4 3 7 7 3 9 3 2
2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0
|
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Support (Top2Box) 629 518 111 60 128 248 191 150 183 218
63% 64% 59% 55% 56% 65% 70% 58% 65% 66%
D CD
Oppose (Low2Box) 350 277 73 46 94 128 79 99 93 112
35% 34% 39% 42% 41% 34% 29% 38% 33% 34%
F F
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I'm going to read you a number of statements about this issue and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each one.

This change will make the job for police harder in fighting drug dealers and those in the drug trade?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K * small base

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 100 100 335 231 100 300 415 256 459 542
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 294 385 294 484 517
Strongly agree 334 35 36 26 144 69 25 83 121 121 146 188
33% 27% 37% 38% 38% 28% 32% 28% 31% 41% 30% 36%
AE GH J
Somewhat agree 200 25 19 11 75 51 18 65 69 57 89 111
20% 19% 20% 17% 20% 21% 23% 22% 18% 19% 18% 21%
Somewhat disagree 216 33 20 16 77 50 20 75 82 55 108 108
22% 25% 21% 23% 20% 20% 26% 25% 21% 19% 22% 21%
Strongly disagree 235 33 21 14 82 72 14 65 110 54 132 103
23% 25% 21% 21% 22% 29% 18% 22% 28% 18% 27% 20%
DF | K
Don't know/Refused 16 6 1 1 2 4 1 5 3 8 9 7
2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
D
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 534 60 55 37 219 120 43 149 190 177 235 299
53% 46% 57% 55% 58% 49% 55% 51% 49% 60% 49% 58%
AE GH J
Disagree (Low2Box) 451 66 41 30 159 122 33 140 192 109 240 212
45% 50% 42% 44% 42% 50% 43% 48% 50% 37% 50% 41%
| | K
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I'm going to read you a number of statements about this issue and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each one.

This change will make the job for police harder in fighting drug dealers and those in the drug trade?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 806 195 104 233 382 273 256 279 337
Weighted Base 1001 813 188 109* 229 383 273 258 280 332
Strongly agree 334 261 73 50 93 125 64 93 101 94
33% 32% 39% 46% 41% 33% 23% 36% 36% 28%
EF F F | |
Somewhat agree 200 164 36 20 45 78 52 47 51 63
20% 20% 19% 18% 20% 21% 19% 18% 18% 19%
Somewhat disagree 216 173 44 16 41 85 74 50 61 83
22% 21% 23% 14% 18% 22% 27% 19% 22% 25%
CD
Strongly disagree 235 201 34 22 45 86 80 59 65 89
23% 25% 18% 20% 20% 23% 29% 23% 23% 27%
D
Don't know/Refused 16 14 1 1 4 8 2 8 3 3
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 534 425 109 70 138 204 116 140 152 157
53% 52% 58% 64% 60% 53% 43% 54% 54% 47%
F F F
Disagree (Low2Box) 451 373 78 38 86 172 154 109 126 172
45% 46% 41% 34% 38% 45% 56% 42% 45% 52%
CDE G
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I'm going to read you a number of statements about this issue and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each one.

More teenagers under the legal age will now take up smoking marijuana?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K * small base

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 135 100 100 335 231 100 300 415 256 459 542

Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 294 385 294 484 517

Strongly agree 293 32 32 18 122 61 27 82 122 80 127 165
29% 24% 33% 27% 32% 25% 35% 28% 32% 27% 26% 32%

Somewhat agree 216 29 17 17 87 48 18 62 80 69 107 109
22% 22% 18% 25% 23% 19% 23% 21% 21% 23% 22% 21%

Somewhat disagree 203 35 29 15 72 39 12 68 78 51 99 104
20% 27% 30% 22% 19% 16% 16% 23% 20% 17% 21% 20%

E DEF

Strongly disagree 278 34 17 18 94 98 18 82 101 89 147 131

28% 26% 17% 26% 25% 39% 24% 28% 26% 30% 30% 25%
ABCDF

Don't know/Refused 11 2 1 1 5 1 2 1 5 5 3 8
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 0 1% 2% 1% 1%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree  (Top2Box) 509 61 50 35 209 109 45 143 201 149 234 274
51% 46% 51% 51% 55% 44% 58% 49% 52% 51% 48% 53%

E E

Disagree (Low2Box) 482 69 46 32 166 137 31 149 179 140 246 235

48% 52% 47% 48% 44% 55% 40% 51% 46% 48% 51% 45%
DF
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I'm going to read you a number of statements about this issue and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each one.

More teenagers under the legal age will now take up smoking marijuana?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 806 195 104 233 382 273 256 279 337
Weighted Base 1001 813 188 109* 229 383 273 258 280 332
Strongly agree 293 227 65 34 73 116 66 72 76 97
29% 28% 35% 31% 32% 30% 24% 28% 27% 29%
Somewhat agree 216 177 39 18 43 88 66 49 66 76
22% 22% 21% 17% 19% 23% 24% 19% 24% 23%
Somewhat disagree 203 169 35 16 36 77 73 a7 58 75
20% 21% 18% 15% 16% 20% 27% 18% 21% 23%
CDE
Strongly disagree 278 232 46 41 75 95 65 88 79 80
28% 29% 24% 38% 33% 25% 24% 34% 28% 24%
EF EF |
Don't know/Refused 11 7 3 0 2 7 2 2 2 4
1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 509 404 104 52 116 203 132 121 142 173
51% 50% 55% 47% 51% 53% 49% 47% 51% 52%
Disagree (Low2Box) 482 401 81 57 111 172 138 134 136 155
48% 49% 43% 53% 49% 45% 51% 52% 49% 47%
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I'm going to read you a number of statements about this issue and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each one.

This change will cause an increase in demand for marijuana and grow the drug trade and criminal activity?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K * small base

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 135 100 100 335 231 100 300 415 256 459 542
Weighted Base 1001 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 294 385 294 484 517
Strongly agree 291 36 28 21 112 71 22 64 114 104 135 156
29% 27% 29% 31% 30% 29% 29% 22% 30% 35% 28% 30%
G G
Somewhat agree 223 24 22 13 97 51 16 88 72 57 91 132
22% 18% 23% 20% 25% 21% 21% 30% 19% 19% 19% 26%
HI J
Somewhat disagree 223 30 25 15 83 52 17 78 88 53 111 112
22% 23% 26% 22% 22% 21% 22% 26% 23% 18% 23% 22%
|
Strongly disagree 257 41 20 18 87 71 20 63 109 78 146 111
26% 31% 21% 26% 23% 29% 25% 21% 28% 26% 30% 21%
G K
Don't know/Refused 8 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 3 2 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 3% 0 1% 1% 0 1%
D
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 514 60 51 35 209 122 39 152 186 161 226 288
51% 45% 52% 51% 55% 49% 50% 52% 48% 55% 47% 56%
J
Disagree (Low2Box) 479 72 45 33 170 123 37 141 197 131 256 223
48% 54% 47% 48% 45% 50% 47% 48% 51% 44% 53% 43%
K
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I'm going to read you a number of statements about this issue and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each one.

This change will cause an increase in demand for marijuana and grow the drug trade and criminal activity?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk levd) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 806 195 104 233 382 273 256 279 337
Weighted Base 1001 813 188 109* 229 383 273 258 280 332
Strongly agree 291 225 65 42 7 121 50 74 91 81
29% 28% 35% 39% 33% 32% 18% 29% 32% 24%
F F F |
Somewhat agree 223 186 37 23 56 78 62 58 54 74
22% 23% 20% 21% 25% 20% 23% 23% 19% 22%
Somewhat disagree 223 190 32 13 39 85 85 49 66 87
22% 23% 17% 12% 17% 22% 31% 19% 23% 26%
C CDE G
Strongly disagree 257 204 53 31 55 97 73 75 69 88
26% 25% 28% 29% 24% 25% 27% 29% 25% 27%
Don't know/Ref used 8 7 1 0 2 3 3 2 0 2
1% 1% 0 - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 514 412 102 65 133 198 112 133 146 155
51% 51% 54% 59% 58% 52% 41% 51% 52% 47%
F F F
Disagree (Low2Box) 479 394 85 44 94 182 158 123 135 175
48% 49% 45% 41% 41% 47% 58% 48% 48% 53%
CDE
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